

Ms. Lois Meerdink Competitive Provider Analyst Oregon Pubic Utility Commission 550 Capitol Street, N.E. Salem, OR 97310-1240 503-378-8959

RECEIVED NOV 1 6 2005 P.U.C

November 8, 2005

RE: Name Change Request from City of Monmouth

Dear Ms. Meerdink,

Please accept this filing as our official request to modify the name for City of Monmouth in CP 1033, Order No. 02-375. Pursuant to an Intergovernmental Agreement created in accordance with Chapter 190 of the Oregon Revised Statutes the City of Monmouth, as a founding member, has created Monmouth Independence Network dba MInet. The City of Monmouth requests the name reflected in Order No. 02-375 be modified to recognize the name Monmouth Independence Network dba MInet.

Please advise should you have questions or if you require a copy of the City Ordinance forming MInet or any other documentation. Questions regarding this filing may be address to me at the contact information listed below.

Respectfully submitted,

Terri K. Firestein

Sr. Director

CCG Consulting, LLC

On behalf of City of Monmouth

Monmouth Independence Network dba MInet

Tenik Fresteri

tfireccg@aol.com

10806 Garrison Hollow Road

Clear Spring, MD 21722

Tel: 301-842-1437

Fax: 301-842-1439

Cc: Phil Garrett, MInet